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Andrew John Irvin

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Andrew John Irvin
Postcode

Date of birth June 1946

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE GRAIN MAIZE COMPANY
LIMITED

INTEGRATED CROP MANAGEMENT
(SW) LIMITED

PRO CAM UK LIMITED
CAMBRIDGE SKILLSTAP

THE MAIL ORDER GARDENING
COMPANY LIMITED

THE MAIL ORDER GARDENING
COMPANY LIMITED

USL (HISTON) LIMITED

USL (HISTON) LIMITED
UHH LIMITED

SEM (WISBECH) LIMITED

WEBBS GARDEN SEEDS LIMITED

W J UNWIN LIMITED

BEES OF CHESTER LIMITED

BEES LIMITED

TINY TIGER LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
06381030

03816338

02371155

05286591

04351264

04351264

04264300

04264300
01278955

00569255

02364871

01534485

02363049

02362807

02443432

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Page 1/3

901294706

901294706

British

App. Date

App. Date
30/03/2012

30/03/2012
01/07/2008
05/01/2005
10/01/2002
10/01/2002

03/08/2001

03/08/2001
16/12/1998

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

Res. Date Position

Position
Director

Res. Date
31/12/2013

31/12/2013 Director

31/12/2013 Director
Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

15/06/2004

15/06/2004
15/06/2004

15/06/2004

15/06/2004

15/06/2004

15/06/2004

15/06/2004

15/06/2004
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UNWINS PROPERTIES LIMITED

HURST SEEDS LIMITED

ELM HOUSE NURSERY LIMITED

UNWINS FARMS LIMITED

BEES SEEDS LIMITED

FLORA-TEC LIMITED

FLORA-TEC LIMITED
CAMBRIDGESHIRE CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

ELM HOUSE NURSERY LIMITED
BEES OF CHESTER LIMITED
TINY TIGER LIMITED

WEBBS GARDEN SEEDS LIMITED
UNWINS PROPERTIES LIMITED
HURST SEEDS LIMITED

W J UNWIN LIMITED

UNWINS FARMS LIMITED

BEES LIMITED

BEES SEEDS LIMITED

SEM (WISBECH) LIMITED
EXPORT OPPORTUNITIES LIMITED
FREIGHT NETWORK LIMITED
EXPORT NETWORK LIMITED

FREIGHT FORWARDERS NETWORK

LIMITED

TRADE NETWORK INTERNATIONAL

LIMITED
AUDIT FEE GUIDE LIMITED
PAPERGRAPHICS LIMITED

GRAPHIC RESOURCES (UK) LIMITED

STANDARD LAMP PLC
STANDARD LAMP PLC

WESTCITY PROPERTY

DEVELOPERS LIMITED
AXICON LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00237974

01559758

02905111

00657882

02362255

03378810

03378810
01211979

02905111
02363049
02443432
02364871
00237974
01559758
01534485
00657882
02362807
02362255
00569255
02313880
01913457
02070507
01921875

01685126
01945001
01726045
01677741
00164695
00164695
01662622

01200086

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/07/1997

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

01/07/1997

30/05/1997

30/05/1997
23/04/1996

04/03/1994
27/12/1992
27/12/1992
27/12/1992
27/12/1992
27/12/1992
27/12/1992
27/12/1992
06/11/1992
16/09/1992
16/09/1992
12/04/1991
12/04/1991
12/04/1991
12/04/1991

12/04/1991
12/04/1991
31/12/1989
31/10/1989
19/05/1989
19/05/1989
19/04/1989

19/04/1989

901294706

15/06/2004 Company
Secretary
15/06/2004 Company
Secretary
15/06/2004 Company
Secretary
15/06/2004 Company
Secretary
15/06/2004 Company
Secretary
15/06/2004 Company
Secretary
15/06/2004 Director
02/11/1996 Director

15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director
15/06/2004 Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
31/12/1989 Director
31/10/1989 Director
19/05/1989 Director
19/05/1989 Company

Secretary
19/04/1989 Director

19/04/1989 Director
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ABELSCOT-MARCHANT LIMITED 01233896 Company is dissolved 19/06/1988 19/06/1988 Director

N/A* - no information available
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